Model Bill 

Private Sector Collaboration 

• CPSO has identified a total  of  19 (nineteen) agri-

food investment opportunities. With potential 

import displacement value between US $850 million 

and US $1.2 billion per annum.

• Two Agri-investment Forum: Three hundred and 

thirty-four (334) total number of  registered 

applications. Fifty-two (52) B2B meetings held. 

19 Special Guidelines for the Trade in Animal and Plant Commodities

Animal Products 

Category 5 Commodities 

Livestock beef, sheep and goat meat

Dairy 

Poultry eggs